August 15,2005

Liberals Up Three; Conservatives Down Five
SES NationState 200503

For those parties you would consider voting for federally, could you please rank

To followis a review of SES'latest national your top two current local preferences? (Committed Voters Only)
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(N=865) (N=878)  (N=82)  (N=85) (N=217) (N=219) (N=258) (N=270) (N=308) (N=304)
Q3 Q2 Q3 Q Q3 Q2 Q3 Q Q3 Q2
Liberal 39 36 45 52 34 21 45 44 35 36
Conservative Party 25 30 32 29 4 il 28 31 36 4
NDP 19 18 21 15 11 15 21 23 22 17
BQ 13 12 -- -- 50 49 -- -- -- --
Green Party 5 4 2 4 1 5 6 3 7 6
Accuracy (19 of 20) +3.4 +33 +11.0 +10.8 +6.7 +6.7 +6.2 +6.0 +5.6 +5.7
Uncommitted 14 12 18 15 13 12 14 10 12 13

* small sample — readers should exercise caution.
** due to rounding percentages may not add up to 100
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